
RESOLUTION # 2017-26 

 

ESTABLISHING THE BOROUGH HOLIDAYS FOR 2017  

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD, 

NEW JERSEY, THAT: 

 

the calendar of employee holidays for the year 2017 be adopted as follows: 

  

January 2, 2017    Tuesday  New Year’s Day Observed 

January 16, 2017   Monday  Martin Luther King 

February 13, 2017             Monday  Lincoln’s Birthday Observed 

February 20, 2017   Monday  President’s Day 

April 14, 2017    Friday   Good Friday 

May 29, 2017    Monday  Memorial Day 

July 4, 2017    Tuesday  Independence Day 

September 4, 2017   Monday  Labor Day (Except Police Officers) 

October 9, 2017    Monday  Columbus Day 

November 7, 2017   Tuesday  Election Day (Police Only) 

November 10, 2017   Friday   Veteran’s Day 

November 23, 2017   Thursday  Thanksgiving Day 

November 24, 2017   Friday    Day After Thanksgiving  

December 25, 2017   Monday  Christmas Day 

       

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should the approved holidays be changed due to contract 

negotiations, this schedule will be adjusted accordingly; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any day designated by the Governor of the State of New Jersey or 

the President of the United States be also designated a holiday. Those holidays falling on Saturday shall 

be observed on Friday and those holidays falling on Sunday shall be observed on Monday. 

 

 


